502756883 04/07/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2803479

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ			
		Name		Execution Date
MICHAEL KAMOR				03/27/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΔΤΔ			
Name:		MANUFACTURING CO., INC.		
Street Address:	201 NORTH SERVICE ROAD			
City:	MELVILLE	MELVILLE		
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11747	11747		
Application Number:	14	227769		
Application Number:	14	227769		
		227769		
CORRESPONDENCE I		227769		
Fax Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	227769 ne e-mail address first; if that i	s unsuccess	ful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	DATA De sent to th		s unsuccess	ful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to th 63 kh	ne e-mail address first; if that i 1-812-6484 offman@leviton.com	s unsuccess	ful, it will be sent via
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to th 63 khi Kli	ne e-mail address first; if that i 1-812-6484 offman@leviton.com MBERLY HOFFMAN	s unsuccess	ful, it will be sent vi
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to th 63 kh Kli 20	be e-mail address first; if that i 1-812-6484 offman@leviton.com MBERLY HOFFMAN 1 NORTH SERVICE ROAD	s unsuccess	ful, it will be sent vi
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to th 63 kh Kli 20	ne e-mail address first; if that i 1-812-6484 offman@leviton.com MBERLY HOFFMAN	s unsuccess	ful, it will be sent vi
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to th 63 khi 20 ME	be e-mail address first; if that i 1-812-6484 offman@leviton.com MBERLY HOFFMAN 1 NORTH SERVICE ROAD	s unsuccess	ful, it will be sent vi
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to th 63 kh KII 20 ME UMBER:	be e-mail address first; if that i 1-812-6484 offman@leviton.com MBERLY HOFFMAN 1 NORTH SERVICE ROAD ELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747	s unsuccess	ful, it will be sent vi
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to th 63 kh KII 20 ME UMBER:	be e-mail address first; if that i 1-812-6484 offman@leviton.com MBERLY HOFFMAN 1 NORTH SERVICE ROAD ELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747 PA-02609	s unsuccess	ful, it will be sent vi
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to th 63 kh KII 20 ME UMBER:	be e-mail address first; if that i 1-812-6484 offman@leviton.com MBERLY HOFFMAN 1 NORTH SERVICE ROAD ELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747 PA-02609 KIMBERLY D. HOFFMAN	s unsuccess	ful, it will be sent vi
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to the 63 khi 20 ME UMBER:	be e-mail address first; if that i 1-812-6484 offman@leviton.com MBERLY HOFFMAN 1 NORTH SERVICE ROAD ELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747 PA-02609 KIMBERLY D. HOFFMAN /Kimberly D. Hoffman/	s unsuccess	ful, it will be sent vi

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, anto

name and Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.

address of

assignce

201 North Service Road

Melville, NY 11747

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of invention

ACTUATOR BIASED BY A HORIZONTAL RESILIENT MEMBER

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

[X] executed concurrently hereswith

check one

in and to any United States Patent Applications including any and all divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith:

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desurable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.

the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the miles of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

names and signatures of inventors

Name: Michael Kamor Date 3/2 4/14



STATE OF NEW YORK ; COUNTY OF SUPPOLK ; S. On MARCH 27, 2014

WITNESS my hand and official se signature <u>Ann Wilkinso</u>r

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 032619 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 04/07/2014